

Excerpted from the Environmental Barrier Company Proposal, October 5, 2005

BID FORM revised 8/18/05

OLD LANDFILL/SWEETWATER BRANCH
SLOPE AND CREEK STABILIZATION
CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA

| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Cost |
|------|--------------------------------------|----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 2 | Surveying | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 3 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 4 | Tree Removal | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 5 | Clearing and/or Grubbing | 1 | AC | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 6 | Manhole Installation | 4 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7 | Polyethylene Pipe Installation | 260 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 8 | Mobilization of Sheet Pile Wall | 4 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 9 | Sheet Pile Wall Installation | 6670 | SF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 10 | Select Sand Backfill | 100 | CY | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 11 | Additional Gabion Rock | 200 | CY | \$90.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 12 | 12-inch Gabion Mattress Installation | 575 | CY | \$220.00 | \$126,500.00 |
| 13 | 18-inch Gabion Mattress Installation | 340 | CY | \$200.00 | \$68,000.00 |
| 14 | Gabion Basket Installation | 450 | CY | \$260.00 | \$117,000.00 |
| 15 | Geotextile Installation | 34,000 | SF | \$0.25 | \$8,500.00 |
| 16 | Rip Rap Apron Installation | 95 | CY | \$190.00 | \$18,050.00 |
| 17 | Erosion Repairs for Site | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 18 | Fill Placement | 1,100 | CY | \$24.00 | \$26,400.00 |
| 19 | Turf Reinforcement Mat Installation | 1,000 | SY | \$10.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 20 | Seeding | 1.5 | AC | \$5,000.00 | \$7,500.00 |

TOTAL BASE BID \$642,450.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

| | | | | | |
|-----|--|-------|----|------------|------------|
| 4A | Additional Tree Removal | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 21 | Bond - Bid Security, Performance and Payment | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 44A | PVC Coated Fence Mesh (green) | 265 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 47A | Additional Stockpile Screening | 4 | EA | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 18A | Off-site General Fill Material | 1,100 | CY | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to perform the work in accordance with the specifications for the sum of SIX HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY dollars. (\$642,450.00)